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SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

In compliance with the duty to disclose information material to patentability pursuant to
37 C.F.R. § 1.56, it is respectfully requested that this Supplemental Information Disclosure
Statement be entered and the documents listed on attached Form PTO-1449 or PTO/SB/08 be
considered by the Examiner and made of record. Copies of any cited foreign patents,
publications, or pending unpublished U.S. applications are enclosed pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §
1.98(a)(2).

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.97(g) and (h), filing of this Supplemental Information

Disclosure Statement is not to be construed as a representation that a search has been made or an

admission that the information cited herein is, or is considered to be, material to patentability as
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defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56(b). Further, no representation is made by Applicant herein that no

other possible material information as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56(b) exists.

U.S. Patent No.

U.S. Patent Documents

US-5,244,636
-US- 5,344,784
US- 5,347,784
US- 5,434,663
US- 5,525,466
US- 5,745,231
US- 5,824,023
US- 5,835,231
US- 5,943,136

US- 6,210,910 B1
US- 6,333,458 Bl

Publication Date

9/14/1993
9/6/1994
9/20/1994
7/18/1995
6/11/1996
4/28/1998
10/20/1998
11/10/1998
8/24/1999
4/3/2001
12/25/2001

Patentee
Walt et al.
Attridge
Crick et al.
Maule
Slovacek et al.
Groger et al.
Anderson
Pipino
Pipino et al.
Walt et al.

Forrest et al.

Foreign Patent Documents

Document No. Publication Date Patentee
W090/09576 8/23/1990 Plessey Overseas Limited
W091/06862 5/16/1991 Fisons PLC
W092/21976 12/10/1992 Fisons PLC
W093/14393 7/22/1993 Fisons PLC
WQ094/25850 11/10/1994 Fisons PLC
University of Utah Research

WO097/35181 9/25/1997

Foundation
W099/37996 7/29/1999 Torsana Biosensor A/S

The General Hospital

W099/49937 10/7/1999

Corporation
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Applicant offers to supply any explanation or discussion of the documents that the
Examiner feels is necessary or desirable and which is requested.
This Supplemental Information Disclosure Statement is filed after the mailing date of the

first Office Action on the merits. The fee pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.17(p)4senclosed.
/ittéd,/

Respectfully sy

egigtration G6. 30,549
Attorhey folr 'Applicant(s)
SKBRITT

P.O. Box 2550

Salt Lake City, Utah 84110-2550
Telephone: 801-532-1922

Date: November 1, 2006
LBB/dh

Enclosures: Form PTO/SB/08
Cited Non-U.S. Patent Documents

Document in ProLaw
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US-5,244,636 9/14/1993 Walt et al.
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US- 5,434,663 7/18/1995 Maule
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US- 5,835,231 11/10/1998 Pipino
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US- 6,333,458 Bl 12/25/2001 Forrest et al.
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W090/09576 8/23/1990 Plessey Querseas
WQ091/06862 5/16/1991 Fisons PLC
Ww092/21976 12/10/1992 Fisons PLC
W093/14393 712211993 Fisons PLC
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